# OP \$565.00 482231

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440851

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAKESTAR SEMI INC.		08/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSEEGO CORP.		
Street Address:	9605 Scranton Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4822310	C TRACK
Registration Number:	3100382	ENABLER
Registration Number:	3082090	ENABLING INFORMATION ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2576306	ENFORA
Registration Number:	2563725	ENFORA
Registration Number:	4168508	N4A
Registration Number:	2157208	SPIDER
Serial Number:	86939529	CHARIOT
Serial Number:	87335252	CTRACK
Serial Number:	87335169	CTRACK
Serial Number:	87335270	CTRACK GO
Serial Number:	87191692	IGNITE
Serial Number:	87236087	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87311048	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87236205	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87311062	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87236226	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87311071	INSEEGO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0122

900418896

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87236253	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87311080	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87236276	INSEEGO
Serial Number:	87311088	INSEEGO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F172231 TM Inseego Corp	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Ohannessian	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Ohannessian/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=#90009553v1 - (Lakestar\_Inseego Corp--Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Executed))#page2.tif

source=#90009553v1 - (Lakestar Inseego Corp--Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

(Executed))#page3.tif

source=#90009553v1 - (Lakestar\_Inseego Corp--Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

(Executed))#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0123

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 23, 2017, is executed by LAKESTAR SEMI INC. ("Lender"), in favor of INSEEGO CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

#### **RECITALS**

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 8, 2017, between Grantor and Lender, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 12, 2017 at Reel 6056, Frame 731(the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Lender acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Lender authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0124

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of security interests in Patents and Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

LAKESTAR SEMI INC.

Name: Title:

REGAN P. T. O'NEILL Attorney-in-Fact

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks Owned by Inseego Corp.

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
C TRACK	United States of America	9, 35,45	85 348060	4822310
CHARIOT	United States of America	35, 42	86/939,529	
CHARIOT	United States of		Unregistered mark	
FLEET	America			
	United States of			
CTRACK	America	9	87 335252	
	United States of			
CTRACK	America	9	87 335169	
	United States of			
CTRACK GO	America	9	87 335270	
ENABLER	United States of	9	78/581,808	3100382
	America			
enabling	United States of	9	78/556,874	3082090
information	America			
anywhere				
ENFORA	United States of	9	78/054,756	2576306
	America			
enfora	United States of	9	76/312,369	2563725
(illustration	America			
drawing)				
IGNITE	United States of	38	87191692	
	America			
INSEEGO	United States of	9	87236087	
	America			
INSEEGO	United States of	9	87311048	
	America			
INSEEGO	United States of	35	87236205	
	America			
INSEEGO	United States of	35	87311062	
	America			
INSEEGO	United States of	36	87236226	
	America			
INSEEGO	United States of	38	87311071	
	America		0-22/22	
INSEEGO	United States of	42	87236253	
	America		0==11000	
INSEEGO	United States of	42	87311080	
7.1055.00	America	1.7	0-22/2-/	
INSEEGO	United States of	45	87236276	
DIGERGO	America	4.5	07211000	
INSEEGO	United States of	45	87311088	
3744	America		05/100 603	41.60500
N4A	United States of	9	85/109,602	4168508
CDIDED	America	9	75/010 (67	2157200
SPIDER	United States of	9	75/010,667	2157208
	America (Parent of WIPO reg.)			
	(Parent of WIPO reg.)			

LEGAL\_US\_W # 90869505.2

**RECORDED: 08/28/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0126